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County Contact County Contact 

Alameda 

Karen Fierer 
karen.fierer@first5ecc.org 

510-227-6939 
First 5 Alameda County 

 
 

Colusa 
Ginger Harlow 

gharlow@ccoe.net 
530-458-5555 
First 5 Colusa 

Contra Costa 

Edirle Menezes 
emenezes@firstfivecc.org  

925-771-7333 
First 5 Contra Costa 

 
 

El Dorado 

 
Elizabeth Blakemore 

eblakemore@edcoe.org 
530-295-2312 

El Dorado County Office of Education 
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County Contact County Contact 

Fresno 

Mary Ann Cusator 
macusator@fcoe.org 

559-497-3845 
Fresno County Office of Education 

 
 

Inyo 
Verna Sisk 

Verna_sisk@inyo.k12.ca.us 
760-873-5123 

Inyo County Superintendent of Schools 

Lake 

Shelly Mascari 
smascari@lakecoe.org 

707-262-4161 
Lake County Office of Education 

Los Angeles 
 

Mabel Munoz 
mmunoz@first5la.org  

213-482-7502 
First 5 Los Angeles 

Madera 

Maria Martinez 
Mamartinez@maderacoe.us 

559-662-3820 
Madera County Office of Education 

Marin 

Carol Barton 
cbarton@marinschools.org  

415-499-5808 
Marin County Office of Education 

Mariposa 

Jeane Hetland 
firstfivemariposa@yahoo.com 

209-742-5437 
First 5 Mariposa County 

 

Merced 

Martha Hermosillo 
mhermosillo@co.merced.ca.us 

209-385-7337 
First 5 Merced County 
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County Contact County Contact 

Modoc 

Amanda Hoy 
ahoy@modoccoe.k12.ca.us 

530-233-7122 
First 5 Modoc 

Mono/Alpine 

Lara Walker 
lwalker@monocoe.org  

760-914-2556 
First 5 Mono County 

Napa 

Sally Sheehan-Brown 
sally@first5napa.org 

707-257-1410 
First 5 Napa County 

Orange 

Alyce Mastrianni 
Alyce.mastrianni@cfcoc.ocgov.com 

714-567-0150 
Children and Families Commission of 

Orange County 

Riverside 

Sonia Jizrawi 
sjizrawi@rccfc.org 

951-248-0014 
First 5 Riverside 

 

Sacramento 

Linnea Hathaway 
lhathaway@scoe.net 

916-228-2556 
Sacramento County Office of Education 

San Benito 

Anaid Godoy 
anaidgodoy@sbcglobal.net 

831-634-2051 
First 5 San Benito 

San Bernardino 

 
Marion Carter 

Marion_carter@sbcss.k12.ca.us 
909-386-2751 

San Bernardino County Superintendent 
of Schools 
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County Contact County Contact 

San Francisco 

Jessica Boehme 
jboehme@childrencouncil.org 

415-276-2902 
Children’s Council of San Francisco 

Santa Barbara 

Mari Gonzalez 
mgonzalez@countyofsb.org 

805-739-8743 
First 5 Santa Barbara County 

Santa Clara 

George Philipp 
gphilip@wested.org 

408-439-0229 
WestEd E3 Institute 

Shasta 

Norma Mosqueda 
nmosqueda@shastacoe.org 

530-529-3144 
Shasta County Office of Education 

Siskiyou 

Karen Pautz 
karenpautz@first5siskiyou.org 

530-918-7222 
First 5 Siskiyou 

Solano 

Venis Jones Boyd 
vjboyd@solanocounty.com 

707-784-1337 
First 5 Solano 

Sonoma 

Alfredo Perez 
alfredo.perez@sonoma-county.org 

707-565-6627 
First 5 Sonoma County 

Stanislaus 

Heather Haubrich 
hhaubrich@stancoe.org 

209-238-6300 
Stanislaus County Office of Education 
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County Contact County Contact 

Tehama 

Denise Snider 
dsnider@first5tehama.com  

530-528-1395 
First 5 Tehama 

Tuolumne 

Sheila Kruse 
sheilamkruse@gmail.com 

209-588-8067 
First 5 Tuolumne County 

Ventura 

Nani Oesterle 
Noesterle@first5ventura.org 

805-648-9989 x221 
First 5 Ventura County 

Yolo 

Gail Nadal 
Gail.nadal@ycoe.org 

530-668-3773 
Yolo County Office of Education 

Yuba/Sutter 

Tonya K. Byers 
Tonya.byers@yubacoe.k12.ca.us 

530-749-4041 
Yuba County Office of Education 
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